



## IAMMU AND KASHMIR LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

JDA COMPLEX JANIPUR, JAMMU/ OLD SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR

Website: https://ikslsa.gov.in Email: jkslsa1234@gmail.com

Jammu: 0191-2539962 (f) 2539679 Srinagar: 0194-2480408 (f) 2476945

Subject:

Transfers and postings.

ORDER NO: 145 -JKLSA(Estt) OF 2024 DATED: 20. 05. 2024.

In the interest of the administration, the following transfers and posting are ordered with immediate effect.

- 1. Shri Showket Jeelani Mir, Junior Assistant TLSC, Aishmuqam is transferred and posted at TLSC, Awantipora against available vacancy.
- 2. Shri Bhushan Kumar, Junior Assistant TLSC, Batote and Rohit Gupta, Junior Assistant TLSC, Majalta shall swap their place of postings.
- 3. Shri Abdul Gani Mir, Orderly TLSC, Sopore and Shri Kounser, Orderly TLSC, Boniyar shall swap their place of postings.
- 4. Smt. Sonu Bala, Junior Assistant TLSC, Hiranagar is attached at TLSC, R. S. Pura till Smt. Renu Digra, Junior Assistant TLSC, R.S. Pura resumes her duties after expiry of maternity leave.
- 5. Shri Mohd Ashraf Zargar, Orderly TLSC, Batote is temporarily attached at DLSA, Bhaderwah.
- 6. Shri Abdul Rashid Shah, Senior Assistant DLSA, Kulgam shall look after the work of TLSC, D.H. Pora once in a week (i.e. Wednesday) till further orders.
- 7. Ms. Farah Shabir, Junior Assistant TLSC, Bishnah is relieved from the additional charge of TLSC, R.S. Pura

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Member Secretary

No: JKLSA/Estt/2019/09/Part-IV/159 - 67.

Dated: 20.05.2024

Copy to the:

Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Jammu, Udhampur, Pulwama, Kulgam and Bhaderwah for information.

2. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority Jammu, Udhampur, Pulwama, Kulgam and Bhaderwah for information.

3. Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman Legal Services Authority for information of his lordship.

4. Concerned officials for immediate compliance.

Order file

Concerned file.